



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12879/2025 & CM APPL. 52586/2025**

MINU SUBBA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Hemant Kumar Yadav and
Ms. Sushma Yadav, Advocates**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chetanya Puri, SPC with Mr. Jai
Vardhan, Advocate for R-2 & 3.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocate for
R-4.
Mr. Kuriaskase Varghese, Mr. Akshat
Gogna & Ms. Aditi Todaria,
Advocates for R-5 & 6.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 2nd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-